CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEZT
REGISTRATION, .SCRIPTION AND STATISTICAL SERV. APPENDIX a

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

! DATE ‘\“‘L\‘} 3 1G9 &7

SCCIAL SECURITY
PULL NAME O Ger. S MADDL X, NUMBER

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

crry G RedaT  EAUS STATE__ WAONTANA 2IP CODE__&94 O
DATE OF BIRTH \J(_)L\i 943 (This is important and should be exact)
t
APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
-~
RELIGION Kcr—wwuw . vATIONALITY  ( Aralfsifa

OCCUPATION MONTANA AR NATIONAL GUARD

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 14 HEIGHT S o' RACE L) HNWTE

COLOR OF HAIR | \/yedT %Qouua\l/(;!?/b/ COLOR OF EYES
y !

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS V)TiNsneits  Frh . Zerwgadnd

' MARRIED OR SINGLE SINGLE CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, 1f possible)
NAME OF SPOUSE

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

T 2/ Lesam boos (1T M/ /677 3-8

CAring /J/'/lmjj-"’f -
SPECIAL RECOGNITION

SUSPENDED OR DENIED REGISTRATION FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

S MTACHED DCLumenTs

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE OR SPECULATION) :

CONFIDENTIAL L0 ~ \ﬂ
N 1987 Signed 5,~a A
34 e L L8] SCOUT EXECUTIVE
, o .
F. STARON jom L m}ﬁ Council (/\/\.)r‘)‘)'ﬁf‘d'ﬂ ~ ) /3
RS~509

4/14/83~-nah
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August 18, 1987

Mr. James R. King

Scout Executive

Montana Council, Mo. 315
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
SUBJECT: Roger S. HMaddox

Dear Jim:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

PE/mdw

cc: North Central Region
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[N THE DISTRICT CCURT OF THE EIGHTH JUDICTAL DISTRICT OF THF
STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CASCADE

THE STATE OF MONTANA, ) No.
Plainkiff, )
-vsS-— ) ) AFFIDAVIT AND MOTION
ROGER MADDOYX, ) FOR LEAVE TO FILE
Defendant. ) INFORMATION DIRECT

The undersianed Deouty County Attorney of Cascade

dunry, Montana, heing first duly sworn upon her oath, moves Uhe

Court for Leave to File I[nformation chatging the ahove-named

:fendant with the crime of SEXUAL ASSAULT, A FELONY, as specified

in MCA section 45-9-502 (123S), committ-ed at Great Falls, Cascade

ald

[T}

Gunty, State of “Yontana, on or adout October 4, 1985, and for

Motion deposes and says:
The Court is informed that on or about October 4, 1985,

{oa

B - night with Roger taddox.  Reger Maddox Liw

south of Great Falls in Cascade Countv. Roager Dicked up _

at the-home about 9:15 o.m. and took him to Roger's nome.

After arriving, Dlaved video games upstalrs while Macdox
J : \ aJ pDsStalrs le Macddo
watched television., A% adout 10:00 O.’T‘!._’«'ES geiting teady

for hed and Maddox came upstiics and also undress

undershorts. Maddox helowed -x:n’i‘:ess 1lso. Madfox Then
oicked up || ¢ cv: nim in bed. _is fourteen veacs

-a";keﬂ' whv Maddow had 2icked mimouo and Madee
. E i e

old.
us*s Fo o our Ml 1A Mt MaSiAay TR 107 B

1T ML Medd v snen Started yubbin
M ide FREN Went To Steep.
WS cwdlewed 0 ilxitox ggoin ruhinng
11 hime  Theésée advances occ . rread

1l

w
@
G
L
3
a
O
]

qlso
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did commit the crime of SEXUAL ASSAULT, A FELONY, in vielarion of
MCA section 45-5-502 (1985); that said Deputy County Attorney has
investigated the facts surrounding the charges against said
efendant and believes there is probable cause to believe that the
Defendant committed the offense here charged; and all of which was
ne contrary to the form, force and effect of the statute in such
case made and orovided, and against the neace and dignity of the
Sate of Montana.

DATED: April 73, 1986 PR P
- /( e
R R <~

Deputy County Attorney
Cascade County, Moatana

4
~

, PN
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE “E April L& —, 1984,

e

DI%?RICT COURT JUDGE

O R DER

Information and it appearing that there is orobable cause 20

helieve the Defendant above-named committed the crime charqged;
IT [S HERE3Y ORDERED that leave 5e graanted to Ihe

Asnve-pnamed Deputy County Attorney o Ille The Informastion 3S

C

As =g fnr.

Defindans is =0 he admitted &

DATED: anril 1§ =, 1986

) PNt

AT -7 St LS
———— e e A S

o - TN

CONF014243



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FRIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE
STATE OF MONTANA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CASCADE

THE STATE OF MONTANA, )
Plaincify, ) No.
-vs- )
OGER “MADDOX, : ) INFORMATION
Defendant. )

The undersianed Patrick L. Paul, County Attorney of Cascade
Qunty, Montana, states: that an Affidavir having been f{iled and
Leave of Court having bheen aranted for the filing aof an
.

. . . A . , .
itormation and before the filing of this Information, the

above-named D=fendant, ROGER MADDCX, on cr abou: the dayv Jutober

T

4, 1985, At Grear Falls, Cascade Councty, Montana, commitzed :h

e}

~
144

olifense of SEXUAL ASSAULT, A FELONY, as soecified in MCA sectl
The facts constirutine the offense zre: That the 2bove-named
defendant then and there being knowingly subjected_ who
was not his spouse, to sexual contact withour consent, hv rubbing

_buttocks and leags and kissing him. The vichzi= was losge

than 16 vears and defendant was three or More vezrs oldez, all o!

whlch 1s contvary to the form, force and effect of the szarute In

such cas=z made and orovided, and agains*t rhe oeace and digniry of
T Sl
the State of “Montana. - , )
DATID: Aoril -, 1986
/._‘ /‘/.,1 ”

SRINTT ATTYENRYTT O

: ~
- -~ .2 s e - LSNP -
ST 2T cinNTy, SRR RO
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read the fFareaoina [nformation, Xnows bthe contents

thereof and

mtters, facts and things therein stated are true of his own

the

xnowledage, except those things stated on information and-beliefw - vun .

and that as Lo those he believég/?zizbmgg\jrue.

DATED: April =7 , 1984 / )

A
LA

_ilt RN
COUNTY ATTORNEY

WITMESSES ON PART OF STATE:
Jonn Doe - 901 4th Ave. NW, Great Falls, AT

Marcia Brunett - SRS

=nuty fLorrie Carrette - CCSO

Denuty John Strandell - CCSO

Cint. Xei:zh Wolverton - CCSN

cc: County Attorney/Marrca
Defense Counsel - c/o Clerk of Districs Court
Defendant - ¢/0o Counsel
csa
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE EIGHTH
JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA,
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CASCADE

THE STATE OF MONTANA,
CASE NO. ADC-86-087D
Praintiff,
NEFERRED PROSECUT IO

e ) AGREEMENT
ROGER MADDOX )
De fendant }

This deferred prosccution agrecment entercd into
by and between the Cascade County Attorney and Roger "laddow,
defendant, in the abave-captioned cause, on this 29th day

of April . 1987, with the following terms and

conditions:

1. That during the term of this agrecment
defendant will comply with all taws of the State of Montana,
2. That the defendant herein agrees and admits

that on or about October U, 1985, in Cascade County,
Montana, the State had sufficient probable cause te charqae
dafendant with 2 violation of §45-5-502, MCA.

4. That said defendant, agrees to the duolerment
of his prusccution under said information for @ pertad of
three (3) ycars.

., That said AC(Qndnnl, agrees that for viotation
of the terms of this agreement he may be forthwith arrested
and thercafter prosecuted and sentenced, and if convicted of
the charqges contained in said Information aqgrees Lthat anv
delay in prosecution or sentencing by reason nf this
Aqgreement shatl not constitute grounds for asserling that
his Constitutional right to a speedy trial has heen wviolated

since such delay has ariscen only at the epecific reauest of
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defendant Ly voluntarily execcuting this Agreement, and
defendant so ayrees and stipulates,

5. Thot defendant agrees to enroil in  an
appropriate cnursn of counseling with a aualifiod
psycholngist or psychiatrist of his choosing and complele
siaid courswe ot counseting, the nature and duration ot which
shall be determined by the c¢hosen counselor., Detendant
agrees that the Counly Attorney shall be entitled to receive
reports from said counsel, and defendant further garee~ o
provide to the County Attorney proofl of his completoen o
said course of counsceling.

6. Thaot this matter involves an allegation ol
inappropriate behavior by defendant towards a young person,
which allegation defendant has denied. As o condition of
this agroeement defendant agrees to maintain, in his
possession, a lorm which will be mutually approved by the
parties hereto. Said form wiltl, in general terms, tnform
the parents of young people  who reqularly come into
defendant's home of the fact that an allcgation has been
made which places defendant under suspicion of wrongdooey,
even  though defendant denics the alicegation, Said  torm
shall bhe presented to, and executed by, the parcent 31
guardian of those children with whom defendant has requtar
contact, Defendant a(;}":cq to answer questions, in N
forthright manner, which said parents may raise.

In addition, defendant agrees to maintarn . List
of youna people who wvisit his home together wilh the dates
of their visils, Both the forms and lists will bhe available
to the County Attorney upon reauest., They will not  be

disseminated by the County Attorney's Office or used except
to monitor defendaont's complionce with the terms of this

agrecmuent .
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No  child shallt stay pvernight HE de fendant '
regident wi thoe! veritten consent of said ehvitd’ s
paren\lqu;wdinx\ antit such time  as avernight vigits et
authorered Ly the cnunselor, above- referenced.

T That the County Attorney. in conqidm..:imv
defendant oot vinlatina  any ot lhe above Lerms ot th
agreemcnl agrees that for @ pcrind of three {3} years from
the date hercof he will defur the prosccu!ion of tire
Defendant uh the charge contained in the tnformation.

8. Thet it is further agreed that in
consideration of the detendant not vioglating any ol the
terms of this agreement, and that his conduct during the
term of this agreement is such thal his conduct warrants
such action, the Counlty Attorney shall dismiss the charge ob
file herecin viith preiudicc.

N, That, it s further aqreed Ly the Couandy
Attorney that he shall not cgaust pubiicity of this .'quecm(:n\
Lo be made.

DATED this day of - R LN

ROGER TIADDBNR " De Tonds R

BAL7 L OUSON

.
»

By (Ltesa /i
REF'JFJQTH—RT_ -
Suite 316, 600 Central Plara
Great Falls, Montana 59801

Attorneys for De foandant

PATRICK L. PAUL

CASCADE COUNTY ATTORNEY

A ////” B
v, il ! i%\.;—_‘:
" ST EPAEA AACEROAN . DL LY
Cascade County Cour thouse
Great Fatls, Mon tani 50801
Attorneys for praointiff
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SCOUTING, USA

Mentana Counce
Boy Scouts of America

Boy Scouts of America

Mr. Pzul Ernst

Registration Services
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Mr. Ernst:

June 8, 1987

The following individual is unacceptable for leadership in the B.S.A.
The allegaticns contained in the attached documents from the Cascade County
Attorney shouid Jjustify this claim.

Name:

2irth Date:
Height:
Weight:
Hair Color:
Employer:

Roger S. Maddox

Great Falls, Mt 59405

July, 1943
5'10" (est)
145 (est)

Light Brown w/ gray
Mcntana Air National Guard

Roger Maddox was registered as a District Member at large thru June, 1236
with District # 48, Montara Council #315.
with troops since 1970.

Sincerely,
—
sﬁ/\kﬂ

James R. King

Scout zxecutive

gh

He has pericdically been registered

mmd
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June 26, 1987

Mr. James R. King
Scout Executive
Montana Council, No. 315

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Roger S. Maddox

Dear Jim:

Thank you for vour letter of June 8th cencarning the above-named individual.
This material is most helpful to us and will enable us to refuse registration
should an attempt be made at a later time.

I am enclosing a Confidential Record Sheet which I would Tike to have completed,
giving all the information possible so that we may identify Mr. Maddox should he
attempt registration in some other council or part of the country.

Thanks for vour help in protecting the youth of America.

Sincerely,

Payl Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service

PE/cre qﬁfb
<
~ A %
Enclosure o S5
& at A
cc: North Central Region W be
] . 0
&
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® o
Montana Council

Boy Scouts of America

SeRVICE CENTERS

%
-
14

SCOUTING/USA

June 8, 1987

Boy Scouts of America
My. Paul Ernst
Registration Services
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
[rving, Texas 75038-3096

Dear Mr. Ernst:

The following individual is unacceptable for leadership in the B.S.A.
The allegations contained in the attached documents from the Cascade County
Attorney should justify this claim.

Name: Roger S. Maddox

Great Falls, Mt 59405 |
Birth Date: July, 1943 |

Height: 5'10" (est)

Weight: 145 (est)

Hair Color: Light Brown w/ gray
Employer: Montana Air National Guard

Roger Maddox was registered as a Oistrict Member at large thru June, 1986
with District 7 48, Montana Council #315. He has periodically been registered
with troops since 1970.

Sincerely,

N

James R. King

Scout Executive 9’439 \b'%q
. N
gh (>QJLL v L L

W W
Jg M& %W ,
; ( \bq\\uR /\\g Qj{‘ |
NPT |

: |
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